
Premier Standard 8" Sun, May 19, 2024 RESULTS

Premier Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4

Breed
MCT 69

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 53.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Toy Fox Terrier
Dee Claudia McGuire100 54.87 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Toy Poodle
Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo41.21 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Papillon
Blu Catherine Williams55.39 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Affenpinscher

Premier Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Breed
MCT 65

Arya Lauren Kanter100 53.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Cocker Spaniel
Bravo Jerrilyn Walter43.87 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Boston Terrier
Powder Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Premier Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 8

Breed
MCT 60

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins100 31.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie
Ruby Lee Thomas Gooding100 38.03 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Australian Shepherd
Anthem Daniel Lombard41.11 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Dory Carol Bolton-

Morcone
46.19 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Sage Cindy Steinberg58.96 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie
Mikey Linda MendenhallNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Sadie Andrea CarsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Sangria Terri CollinsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Premier Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 17 Total Competing: 23

Breed
MCT 55

Ska Katherine Ostiguy100 32.27 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% English Springer 
Spaniel

Olivia Lynn Horrigan100 34.65 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie
Hopper Michele Levitt100 35.14 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie
Kapusta Marissa Dillon100 35.40 Q4th 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie
River Mary Ann Hall100 40.15 Q 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever
Dashiell Catherine Williams100 44.81 Q 0 0 0 0 025% Standard Schnauzer
Jack James Standish35.73 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Maru Lena Kalita39.29 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Belgian Laekenois
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Premier Standard 20" Sun, May 19, 2024 RESULTS
Furiosa (furi) Cayla Kankash40.22 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Cass Pamela Demetrion42.43 NQ 0 2 2 0 0Labrador Retriever
Bowie Jeff Botelho42.92 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Cash Caroline Gaetano43.37 NQ 0 2 2 0 0Labrador Retriever
Foxy Lenore Giacalone46.45 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Vizsla
Fozzie Sue Sonia66.51 NQ 3 2 0 0 12Australian Shepherd
Blueberry Summer WhittakerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Dahlia Ellen HalperinNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Dice Misty PetersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Georgia Courtney LongoNQ 0 0 0 1 0German Shorthaired 

Pointer
JJ Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever
Kaleb Louise HinckleyNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog
Spring Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever
Stella Michael CorriveauNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Tervuren
Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 

Spaniel

Premier Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Breed
MCT 60

Hogan Steve Basson100 44.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Weimaraner
Gus Alice Corey47.00 NQ 0 1 1 0 0All American Dog
Trig Mary CotterNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Premier Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Breed
MCT 74

Skye Claudia McGuire100 55.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Toy Poodle
Asher Beth Charette100 73.85 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Premier Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Breed
MCT 70

Sushi Jane Plamondon56.35 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Jack Jeffrey TrippNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Rio Patti WakelingNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
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Premier Standard 12"P Sun, May 19, 2024 RESULTS

Premier Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Breed
MCT 65

Desilu Patricia Beaman100 60.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% English Cocker 
Spaniel

Spark Katherine Ostiguy37.80 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5

Breed
MCT 60

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 36.49 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever
Karma Leta Thomas Gooding50.45 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Myles Kimberly Hatton67.13 NQ 4 2 2 0 8Brittany
Reeva Misty PetersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Starry Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Premier Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4

Breed
MCT 65

Tempo Melissa Suter100 40.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Irish Setter
O'Connor Lynda Brogden-

Burns
100 54.54 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 

Dog
Nita Nathalie InhoNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog
Piper Katherine NovakNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, May 19, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards178 SCT 76

Nola Karen Mancini70.52 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0Affenpinscher
Westley Margie Huoppi95.33 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 19Papillon

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards178 SCT 71

Leader Julie Kenney100 59.54 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Julian Alice Williams66.45 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti
Powder Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards185 SCT 70

Brady Emily Gomes54.49 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Sangria Terri Collins56.48 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Atlas Margaret HowesNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Rize Margaret HowesNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 8

Pts Breed
yards192 SCT 67

Reign Donna Benoit45.82 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Tab Pamela Kimel 

Pelletier
47.53 NQ 1 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Nike Kimberly Nickerson52.35 NQ 3 0 1 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Tiva Diana Williamson64.64 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Flynn Rider Sue Sonia66.17 NQ 4 4 0 3 0 0Australian Shepherd
Belle Joanne Marie Jesse68.00 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 1Collie
Maui Denise Baker81.02 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 14Australian Shepherd
Hazy Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards192 SCT 71

Bunny Lise Merrifield100 61.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
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Excellent Standard 24" Sun, May 19, 2024 RESULTS
Blue Elizabeth MacLay52.41 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Flat-Coated 

Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 13

Pts Breed
yards178 SCT 76

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo100 38.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 037 Papillon
Jackie Mary Valentine100 53.23 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Russell Terrier
Pepper Sherry Bohman100 54.01 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Toy Fox Terrier
Blu Catherine Williams100 55.12 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 020 Affenpinscher
Teddy Kim McIntyre100 57.47 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Lancashire Heeler
Tansey Melanie Bryson100 60.36 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Norwich Terrier
Tess Linda Ranieri100 60.37 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Benny Melanie Bryson100 61.84 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Norwich Terrier
Skye Claudia McGuire100 65.91 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 Toy Poodle
Razzel Mary Scesny48.10 NQ 1 2 0 2 0 0Papillon
Dodger Mary Valentine50.77 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Russell Terrier
Kanji Kim McIntyre62.56 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Lancashire Heeler
Remy Alice WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Terrier

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 15

Pts Breed
yards178 SCT 71

Kenji Sara Ko100 36.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 034 Shetland Sheepdog
Bravo Jerrilyn Walter100 41.12 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Boston Terrier
Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 42.76 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Cocker Spaniel
Rhys Sheryl Russell100 42.91 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 028 Shetland Sheepdog
Boogie Shoes Jerrilyn Walter100 44.48 Q 0 0 0 0 0 026 Boston Terrier
Arya Lauren Kanter100 50.43 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Cocker Spaniel
Mica Dorry Stone100 56.15 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 American Eskimo 

Dog
Caper Kelly Ansaldo45.49 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Danish-Swedish 

Farmdog
Riley Suzanne Walsh50.57 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Blew Betty McAdams50.79 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Violet Carolyn Ing61.15 NQ 2 2 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Finn Lauren Hamm69.89 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel
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Master Standard 12" Sun, May 19, 2024 RESULTS
Sync Rebecca GuaraldoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rat Terrier
Vienna Diane GregoireNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 11 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 20

Pts Breed
yards185 SCT 70

Tedd Anna Ericsson100 36.89 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 033 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sadie Andrea Carson100 39.70 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie
Anthem Daniel Lombard100 39.83 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Shetland Sheepdog
Cinder Katie Rogers100 40.18 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 029 Shetland Sheepdog
Cora Beth Fatse100 40.91 Q 0 0 0 0 0 029 Australian Shepherd
Atty Tod Hebert100 41.23 Q 0 0 0 0 0 028 Dalmatian
Dory Carol Bolton-

Morcone
100 41.46 Q 0 0 0 0 0 028 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Calpurnia Robert Mechan100 42.14 Q 0 0 0 0 0 027 Australian Cattle Dog
Ruby Lee Thomas Gooding100 42.14 Q 0 0 0 0 0 027 Australian Shepherd
Delilah Kelli Cyr100 52.29 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Galla Leanne Ksiazek100 54.18 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 All American Dog
Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins32.81 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Chip Suzanne Walsh40.52 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Scoop Janice Gregory43.11 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Kromfohrlander
Switch Katie Rogers46.49 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Wick Daniel Lombard51.42 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Willow Jennifer Souza-

Gunnison
51.91 NQ 2 2 0 0 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Bitzi Denise Baker55.34 NQ 1 2 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd
Sage Cindy Steinberg56.56 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Dash Janice GregoryNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pyrenean Shepherd

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 15 Total NQ: 22 Total Competing: 37

Pts Breed
yards192 SCT 67

Ska Katherine Ostiguy100 36.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 English Springer 
Spaniel

Kapusta Marissa Dillon100 36.59 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie
Hopper Michele Levitt100 36.93 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie
Dahlia Ellen Halperin100 37.73 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 029 Australian Shepherd
Cass Pamela Demetrion100 38.99 Q 0 0 0 0 0 028 Labrador Retriever
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Master Standard 20" Sun, May 19, 2024 RESULTS
River Mary Ann Hall100 42.07 Q 0 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever
Maru Lena Kalita100 43.25 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 Belgian Laekenois
Cat Susan Usher100 44.50 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Golden Retriever
Starry Carol Lariviere100 44.89 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Rough Collie
Gillyweed Michele Levitt100 45.71 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Boxer
Kaleb Louise Hinckley100 46.00 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 All American Dog
Sloane Stephanie O'Reilly100 48.38 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Irish Water Spaniel
Karma Leta Thomas Gooding100 48.54 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd
Spring Beth Teixeira100 48.71 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Labrador Retriever
Kimber Erin Hoverson100 49.71 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Stabyhoun
Bowie Jeff Botelho35.86 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Weiser Morgan Carleton36.22 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Haylen Mary Ann Hall38.24 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever
Dash Laurie Mandozzi39.58 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Houdini Lise Merrifield40.20 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Gazelle Linda Mandozzi42.55 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Wendy Cara Armour45.50 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Boxer
Tazer Elliot Kaplan45.85 NQ 0 3 0 3 0 0Golden Retriever
Keene Dana Tucker50.34 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Cash Caroline Gaetano50.68 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Brisket Christina Norman57.39 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Fozzie Sue Sonia63.95 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Chapter Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie
Dashiell Catherine WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Standard Schnauzer
Foxy Lenore GiacaloneNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Vizsla
Georgia Courtney LongoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0German Shorthaired 

Pointer
Jack James StandishNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
JJ Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever
Motion Donna BenoitNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Olivia Lynn HorriganNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Polly Stephanie O'ReillyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Irish Water Spaniel
Vibe Leanne KsiazekNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 

Dog
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Master Standard 24" Sun, May 19, 2024 RESULTS

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards192 SCT 71

Hogan Steve Basson100 43.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Weimaraner
Gus Alice Corey100 43.39 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 All American Dog
Bennie Lorna Godsill100 53.08 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Weimaraner
Trigger Candyce Paparo100 53.85 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 017 Poodle
Trig Mary Cotter49.24 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Bodhi Susan UsherNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Kai Russell ThorpeNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards178 SCT 81

Boston Mary Scesny100 39.37 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 041 Papillon
Very Janet Officer100 58.65 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp100 63.67 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Callie Jeffrey Tripp100 69.96 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 011 Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards178 SCT 76

Pink Carolyn Hess100 41.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 034 Cocker Spaniel
Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 45.27 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Sushi Jane Plamondon100 46.31 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Shetland Sheepdog
Rio Patti Wakeling100 47.56 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 028 Shetland Sheepdog
Wally Lauren Marini100 58.02 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Kal-El Patricia Gagnon39.80 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Bella Alice Williams52.56 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8

Pts Breed
yards185 SCT 75

Spark Katherine Ostiguy100 38.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 036 Shetland Sheepdog
Sasha Sara Ko100 44.75 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Shetland Sheepdog
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Master Standard 12"P Sun, May 19, 2024 RESULTS
Blizzard Karen Witting100 55.12 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog
Nitro Jodi Rodrigues100 58.58 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 016 Cocker Spaniel Black
Desilu Patricia Beaman55.50 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel
Katie Constance Plante67.80 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Onni Heather Merrill75.20 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0Finnish Lapphund
Snitch Dale LevittNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 14

Pts Breed
yards192 SCT 72

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 38.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 033 Labrador Retriever
Sirius Michele Levitt100 42.80 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Sequel Noreen Bennett100 43.81 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Rough Collie
Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 44.68 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 027 Golden Retriever
Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 50.10 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Siberian Husky
Shadow Erin Hoverson100 56.97 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Stabyhoun
Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 59.29 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Labrador Retriever
Kenzi Melissa Kiefer100 60.60 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 English Springer 

Spaniel
Fanta Pamela Kimel 

Pelletier
40.63 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Jib Kimberly Nickerson44.44 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Rhaena Ashlyn Chebro54.20 NQ 2 0 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd
Myles Kimberly Hatton59.23 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Brittany
Gracie Susan BlackNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Reeva Misty PetersonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 12

Pts Breed
yards192 SCT 76

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 40.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 035 Labrador Retriever
Kira Lena Kalita100 42.45 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 033 Belgian Tervuren
Knockers Lisa King100 52.23 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Alaskan Malamute
Elvira Debra Pereira100 58.60 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 017 Bracco Italiano
Q Lisa King100 61.52 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Alaskan Malamute
Ebbets Elliot Kaplan45.10 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
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Master Standard 20"P Sun, May 19, 2024 RESULTS
Tempo Melissa Suter51.27 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Irish Setter
Nita Nathalie Inho53.51 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Walter Cara Armour53.84 NQ 3 2 0 2 0 0Boxer
Phoebe Patti Standish55.54 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Brody Susan Nascimento95.23 NQ 4 0 0 0 0 19All American Dog
Piper Katherine NovakNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog
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Open Standard 8" Sun, May 19, 2024 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards172 SCT 81

Pee Wee 
Reese

Mary Valentine47.62 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Russell Terrier

Satine Beth Charette85.48 NQ 4 4 0 3 0 4Scottish Terrier
Mystic Carolyn D'AngeloNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards172 SCT 78

Cooper 
Willett

Trent Sheteron86.66 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 8Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards175 SCT 75

Jax Jessica Vanderslice100 44.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Bindi Sharon Ware100 54.79 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Beaker Christina Howk90 51.10 Q3rd 1 1 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Oliver Mary Howk75.72 NQ 4 2 0 2 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Quill Alanna KellyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards178 SCT 72

Moose Ashlyn Chebro50.39 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Zest Lenore Giacalone53.49 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 0Vizsla
Lokai Jo-Ellen Vought68.36 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Dice Misty Peterson79.60 NQ 4 3 0 2 0 7Australian Shepherd
Blueberry Summer WhittakerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards178 SCT 75

Chance Susan Black90 45.74 Q1st 1 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Moon Al Lamphere62.38 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
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Open Standard 4"P Sun, May 19, 2024 RESULTS

Open Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards172 SCT 86

Nikki Beth Charette95 66.28 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards175 SCT 80

Tuukka Amy Silva81.23 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 1Finnish Lapphund
Dean Martin Patricia BeamanNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards178 SCT 77

Sugar Renelle Grajales100 58.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Dalmatian
Saffron Christine TilburgNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky
Wager Debbie GuntlyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
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Novice A Standard 20" Sun, May 19, 2024 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards137 SCT 66

Hatch Emily Catignani100 33.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards137 SCT 79

Shea Claudia McGuire58.15 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 0Shih Tzu

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards137 SCT 74

Moon Dorry Stone100 40.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0American Eskimo 
Dog

Blaze Jodi Rodrigues59.53 NQ 2 0 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Munchkin Susan Nascimento90.59 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 16Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards137 SCT 69

Vette Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

95 69.45 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro40.96 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Denali Bill Chiarchiaro46.17 NQ 3 2 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Rev Heather Merrill90.25 NQ 5 1 0 1 0 20Miniature American 

Shepherd
Baci Jennifer LaticiNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Lagotto Romagnolo
Tessa Bill ChiarchiaroNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Vera Kimberly HattonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards137 SCT 66

Fya Diana Williamson95 55.35 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Skye Cindy Steinberg49.08 NQ 2 0 0 3 0 0Border Collie
Desiree Walter Horowitz90.63 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 20Golden Retriever
Nikki Prashanth 

Vishwanath
NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
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Novice B Standard 24" Sun, May 19, 2024 RESULTS

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards137 SCT 67

Folly T C Lardner70.88 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 3Poodle

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards137 SCT 71

Bodhi Prashanth 
Vishwanath

100 64.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards137 SCT 72

Copyright Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, May 19, 2024 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 9

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Pepper Sherry Bohman37.11 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Toy Fox Terrier
Kanji Kim McIntyre37.79 Q 0 0 0 09 Lancashire Heeler
Blu Catherine Williams37.95 Q 0 0 0 09 Affenpinscher
Dee Claudia McGuire38.05 Q 0 0 0 09 Toy Poodle
Teddy Kim McIntyre42.47 Q 0 0 0 08 Lancashire Heeler
Nola Karen Mancini46.53 Q 0 0 0 07 Affenpinscher
Pee Wee 
Reese

Mary Valentine38.99 NQ 2 0 0 0Russell Terrier

Shift Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Westley Margie HuoppiNQ 0 0 1 0Papillon

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter27.85 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Boston Terrier
Blew Betty McAdams33.12 Q 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog
Leader Julie Kenney49.92 Q 0 0 0 02 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Blaze Jodi RodriguesNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB
Cooper 
Willett

Trent SheteronNQ 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Kenji Sara KoNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Lewis Linda RanieriNQ 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Powder Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 11 Total NQ: 14 Total Competing: 25

Pts Breed
MCT 55

Milton Anna Ericsson21.73 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Scoop Janice Gregory25.16 Q 0 0 0 08 Kromfohrlander
Ruby Lee Thomas Gooding26.17 Q 0 0 0 08 Australian Shepherd
Dory Carol Bolton-

Morcone
29.07 Q 0 0 0 06 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Calpurnia Robert Mechan29.36 Q 0 0 0 06 Australian Cattle Dog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
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Time 2 Beat 16" Sun, May 19, 2024 RESULTS
Cora Beth Fatse29.41 Q 0 0 0 06 Australian Shepherd
Delilah Kelli Cyr32.50 Q 0 0 0 05 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Sangria Terri Collins35.92 Q 0 0 0 03 Australian Shepherd
Sage Cindy Steinberg39.86 Q 0 0 0 02 Border Collie
Brady Emily Gomes40.62 Q 0 0 0 01 Shetland Sheepdog
Oliver Mary Howk45.89 Q 0 0 0 01 Miniature American 

Shepherd
Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins24.88 NQ 1 2 0 0Border Collie
Anthem Daniel Lombard25.83 NQ 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Denali Bill Chiarchiaro32.38 NQ 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Jax Jessica Vanderslice33.80 NQ 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Tessa Bill Chiarchiaro36.40 NQ 0 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro37.31 NQ 1 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Bindi Sharon Ware38.80 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Vera Kimberly Hatton45.54 NQ 2 1 0 0Brittany
Beaker Christina Howk50.45 NQ 2 2 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Pineapple Carolyn Ing54.25 NQ 2 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Quill Alanna KellyNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Rev Heather MerrillNQ 0 0 1 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Sadie Andrea CarsonNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Wick Daniel LombardNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 14 Total NQ: 20 Total Competing: 34

Pts Breed
MCT 50

Dash Laurie Mandozzi23.80 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie
Gazelle Linda Mandozzi24.22 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie
Olivia Lynn Horrigan25.54 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie
Cass Pamela Demetrion26.62 Q 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever
Jack James Standish27.09 Q 0 0 0 08 Australian Shepherd
Polly Stephanie O'Reilly29.01 Q 0 0 0 07 Irish Water Spaniel
Cat Susan Usher30.15 Q 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever
River Mary Ann Hall30.69 Q 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever
Maru Lena Kalita30.88 Q 0 0 0 07 Belgian Laekenois
Kaleb Louise Hinckley33.13 Q 0 0 0 06 All American Dog
Hatch Emily Catignani33.62 Q 0 0 0 06 Labrador Retriever
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, May 19, 2024 RESULTS
Fozzie Sue Sonia34.56 Q 0 0 0 05 Australian Shepherd
Flynn Rider Sue Sonia34.80 Q 0 0 0 05 Australian Shepherd
Karma Leta Thomas Gooding35.59 Q 0 0 0 05 Australian Shepherd
Kapusta Marissa Dillon23.90 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Ska Katherine Ostiguy28.09 NQ 1 1 0 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Cash Caroline Gaetano28.20 NQ 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
Blueberry Summer Whittaker28.63 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Hazy Carol Lariviere31.36 NQ 0 1 0 0Rough Collie
Stella Michael Corriveau33.73 NQ 2 4 0 0Belgian Tervuren
Tiva Diana Williamson35.97 NQ 1 2 0 0Australian Shepherd
Foxy Lenore Giacalone36.80 NQ 1 0 0 0Vizsla
Lokai Jo-Ellen Vought38.37 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Zest Lenore Giacalone42.04 NQ 2 1 0 0Vizsla
Furiosa (furi) Cayla KankashNQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever
Fya Diana WilliamsonNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Keene Dana TuckerNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Kimber Erin HoversonNQ 0 0 1 0Stabyhoun
Nike Kimberly NickersonNQ 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 

Dog
Skye Cindy SteinbergNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Sloane Stephanie O'ReillyNQ 0 0 1 0Irish Water Spaniel
Tab Pamela Kimel 

Pelletier
NQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Venus Kimberly NickersonNQ 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Vibe Leanne KsiazekNQ 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 10

Pts Breed
MCT 50

Gus Alice Corey31.47 Q1st 0 0 0 010 All American Dog
Bodhi Susan Usher31.47 Q2nd 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever
Blue Elizabeth MacLay31.74 Q 0 0 0 09 Flat-Coated 

Retriever
Hogan Steve Basson32.22 Q 0 0 0 09 Weimaraner
Trig Mary Cotter34.44 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever
Kai Russell Thorpe36.96 NQ 0 1 0 0Poodle
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Time 2 Beat 24" Sun, May 19, 2024 RESULTS
Moon Al Lamphere42.93 NQ 2 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Bunny Lise MerrifieldNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Chance Susan BlackNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Folly T C LardnerNQ 0 0 1 0Poodle

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Asher Beth Charette49.97 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Scottish Terrier

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Jack Jeffrey Tripp31.70 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Sushi Jane Plamondon37.78 Q 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog
Kal-El Patricia Gagnon25.84 NQ 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Bella Alice Williams31.01 NQ 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Rio Patti Wakeling36.88 NQ 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Wally Lauren MariniNQ 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues36.74 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel Black
Tuukka Amy Silva46.07 Q 0 0 0 07 Finnish Lapphund
Onni Heather Merrill53.38 Q 0 0 0 05 Finnish Lapphund
Rosy Ellen HalperinNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
MCT 55

Kiwi Cayla Kankash32.31 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever
Shadow Erin Hoverson41.48 Q 0 0 0 07 Stabyhoun
Fanta Pamela Kimel 

Pelletier
29.36 NQ 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Ryder Lynda Brogden-
Burns

NQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever
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Time 2 Beat 20"P Sun, May 19, 2024 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
MCT 50

Phoebe James Standish29.45 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever
Nita Nathalie Inho32.05 Q 0 0 0 09 All American Dog
Remy Kathy Lesinski35.93 Q 0 0 0 08 Labrador Retriever
O'Connor Lynda Brogden-

Burns
36.38 Q 0 0 0 07 German Shepherd 

Dog
Copyright Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 1 0Rough Collie
Piper Katherine NovakNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog
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Novice A JWW 20" Sun, May 19, 2024 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards101 SCT 34

Hatch Emily Catignani100 19.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Stella Michael Corriveau29.69 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards101 SCT 44

Mystic Carolyn D'Angelo26.67 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Papillon

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards101 SCT 40

Moon Dorry Stone30.03 NQ 1 1 0 0 0American Eskimo 
Dog

Blaze Jodi Rodrigues35.31 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Munchkin Susan Nascimento61.32 NQ 2 0 0 0 20Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards101 SCT 37

Beaker Christina Howk29.52 NQ 2 0 3 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Bindi Sharon Ware31.91 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Tessa Bill Chiarchiaro35.65 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Vette Darlene Keenan-

Taylor
47.67 NQ 2 1 0 0 10Australian Shepherd

Baci Jennifer LaticiNQ 0 0 0 1 0Lagotto Romagnolo
Rev Heather MerrillNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards101 SCT 34

Moose Ashlyn Chebro17.27 NQ 1 1 6 0 0Australian Shepherd
Lokai Jo-Ellen Vought23.63 NQ 1 1 3 0 0Australian Shepherd
Fya Diana Williamson31.98 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Desiree Walter Horowitz53.82 NQ 2 0 0 0 19Golden Retriever
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Novice B JWW 24" Sun, May 19, 2024 RESULTS

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards101 SCT 36

Chance Susan Black27.21 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards101 SCT 39

Bodhi Prashanth 
Vishwanath

86 48.22 Q1st 1 0 0 0 9Labrador Retriever

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards101 SCT 41

Copyright Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie
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Open JWW 8" Sun, May 19, 2024 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards129 SCT 46

Pee Wee 
Reese

Mary Valentine100 25.66 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Russell Terrier

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards129 SCT 43

Cooper 
Willett

Trent SheteronNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards133 SCT 41

Sangria Terri Collins100 30.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Denali Bill Chiarchiaro31.09 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Vera Kimberly Hatton42.68 NQ 4 2 3 0 1Brittany
Oliver Mary Howk42.84 NQ 1 0 1 0 1Miniature American 

Shepherd
Jax Jessica Vanderslice50.33 NQ 3 3 1 0 9Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards137 SCT 39

Blueberry Summer Whittaker95 37.44 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Zest Lenore Giacalone32.05 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Vizsla
Dice Misty Peterson45.49 NQ 4 1 2 0 6Australian Shepherd
Nikki Prashanth 

Vishwanath
53.13 NQ 2 0 0 0 14Golden Retriever

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards137 SCT 42

Folly T C Lardner68.36 NQ 4 2 3 0 20Poodle

Open JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards129 SCT 51

Nikki Beth Charette48.52 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier
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Open JWW 12"P Sun, May 19, 2024 RESULTS

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards133 SCT 46

Tuukka Amy Silva100 40.11 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Finnish Lapphund

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards137 SCT 44

Wager Debbie Guntly26.59 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Border Collie
Saffron Christine TilburgNQ 0 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI Page 23 of 30



Excellent JWW 8" Sun, May 19, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards145 SCT 48

Nola Karen Mancini45.67 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Affenpinscher
Satine Beth Charette52.75 NQ 4 3 3 0 4Scottish Terrier
Westley Margie HuoppiNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 43

Brady Emily Gomes100 35.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro30.17 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Pineapple Carolyn Ing34.83 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Atlas Margaret HowesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards155 SCT 41

Vibe Leanne Ksiazek22.94 NQ 0 0 1 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Nike Kimberly Nickerson33.64 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Hazy Carol Lariviere36.05 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Rough Collie
Tab Pamela Kimel 

Pelletier
36.75 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Reign Donna Benoit38.32 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Flynn Rider Sue SoniaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards155 SCT 44

Blue Elizabeth MacLay100 33.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Moon Al Lamphere39.42 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Bunny Lise MerrifieldNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 13

Pts Breed
yards145 SCT 48

Remy Alice Williams100 28.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Australian Terrier
Skye Claudia McGuire100 31.62 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Toy Poodle
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Master JWW 8" Sun, May 19, 2024 RESULTS
Blu Catherine Williams100 35.68 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Affenpinscher
Kanji Kim McIntyre100 36.01 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Lancashire Heeler
Teddy Kim McIntyre100 36.45 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Lancashire Heeler
Tess Linda Ranieri100 40.45 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Pepper Sherry Bohman100 42.59 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Toy Fox Terrier
Tansey Melanie Bryson100 46.17 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Norwich Terrier
Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo30.17 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon
Jackie Mary Valentine42.92 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Russell Terrier
Benny Melanie Bryson57.04 NQ 1 1 0 0 9Norwich Terrier
Dodger Mary ValentineNQ 0 0 0 1 0Russell Terrier
Razzel Mary ScesnyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 15

Pts Breed
yards145 SCT 45

Kenji Sara Ko100 22.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog
Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 25.77 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Cocker Spaniel
Baysea Vivian Hudson100 27.65 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Cocker Spaniel
Rhys Sheryl Russell100 28.56 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog
Boogie Shoes Jerrilyn Walter100 28.71 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Boston Terrier
Bravo Jerrilyn Walter100 29.68 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Boston Terrier
Violet Carolyn Ing100 34.50 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog
Vienna Diane Gregoire100 35.85 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog
Mica Dorry Stone100 35.98 Q 0 0 0 0 09 American Eskimo 

Dog
Arya Lauren Kanter100 42.92 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Cocker Spaniel
Powder Carolyn Hess35.46 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti
Riley Suzanne Walsh39.04 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Finn Lauren Hamm41.80 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Leader Julie Kenney42.53 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Julian Alice Williams50.86 NQ 2 0 0 0 5Cocker Spaniel Parti

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 18

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 43

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 26.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog
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Master JWW 16" Sun, May 19, 2024 RESULTS
Cinder Katie Rogers100 26.64 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog
Ruby Lee Thomas Gooding100 27.42 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Australian Shepherd
Chip Suzanne Walsh100 28.00 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog
Dory Carol Bolton-

Morcone
100 29.13 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Dash Janice Gregory100 31.40 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Pyrenean Shepherd
Switch Katie Rogers100 32.09 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog
Delilah Kelli Cyr100 33.87 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Galla Leanne Ksiazek100 35.98 Q 0 0 0 0 07 All American Dog
Sage Cindy Steinberg100 41.25 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Border Collie
Sadie Andrea Carson25.92 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Scoop Janice Gregory28.41 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Kromfohrlander
Bitzi Denise Baker37.13 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Calpurnia Robert MechanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Cattle Dog
Cora Beth FatseNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Little Bit Anne Marie HopkinsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Quill Alanna KellyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Wick Daniel LombardNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 22 Total NQ: 15 Total Competing: 37

Pts Breed
yards155 SCT 41

Kapusta Marissa Dillon100 23.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie
Cass Pamela Demetrion100 24.35 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Labrador Retriever
Gazelle Linda Mandozzi100 24.68 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie
Jack James Standish100 24.77 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Australian Shepherd
Hopper Michele Levitt100 25.69 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie
Furiosa (furi) Cayla Kankash100 25.97 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Labrador Retriever
Keene Dana Tucker100 26.15 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Border Collie
Cat Susan Usher100 26.18 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever
Tazer Elliot Kaplan100 26.38 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever
Foxy Lenore Giacalone100 27.58 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Vizsla
Starry Carol Lariviere100 28.89 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Rough Collie
River Mary Ann Hall100 28.92 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever
Cash Caroline Gaetano100 29.61 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Labrador Retriever
Wendy Cara Armour100 29.98 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Boxer
Spring Beth Teixeira100 30.88 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever
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Master JWW 20" Sun, May 19, 2024 RESULTS
Kaleb Louise Hinckley100 31.21 Q 0 0 0 0 09 All American Dog
Karma Leta Thomas Gooding100 32.22 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Australian Shepherd
Georgia Courtney Longo100 32.50 Q 0 0 0 0 08 German Shorthaired 

Pointer
Motion Donna Benoit100 33.04 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever
Dashiell Catherine Williams100 33.95 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Standard Schnauzer
Kimber Erin Hoverson100 36.10 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Stabyhoun
Brisket Christina Norman100 36.72 Q 0 0 0 0 04 All American Dog
Bowie Jeff Botelho22.48 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Dahlia Ellen Halperin24.94 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Weiser Morgan Carleton26.92 NQ 0 0 3 0 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Dash Laurie Mandozzi27.37 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Houdini Lise Merrifield27.56 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Olivia Lynn Horrigan27.98 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Haylen Mary Ann Hall30.23 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Maru Lena Kalita31.41 NQ 0 1 3 0 0Belgian Laekenois
Gillyweed Michele Levitt35.49 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Boxer
Ska Katherine Ostiguy38.22 NQ 0 1 0 0 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Tiva Diana Williamson45.44 NQ 5 0 0 0 4Australian Shepherd
Belle Joanne Marie JesseNQ 0 0 0 1 0Collie
Chapter Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie
Fozzie Sue SoniaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
JJ Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards155 SCT 44

Hogan Steve Basson100 26.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Weimaraner
Gus Alice Corey100 27.89 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 All American Dog
Bodhi Susan Usher100 30.09 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever
Trigger Candyce Paparo100 33.07 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 Poodle
Trig Mary Cotter100 34.16 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever
Kai Russell Thorpe100 35.50 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Poodle
Bennie Lorna Godsill100 35.76 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Weimaraner
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Excellent JWW 12"P Sun, May 19, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 48

Blizzard Karen Witting38.41 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Onni Heather Merrill52.39 NQ 1 0 0 0 4Finnish Lapphund

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards145 SCT 53

Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp100 50.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 02 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Boston Mary Scesny30.30 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Papillon
Very Janet Officer38.83 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Callie Jeffrey Tripp58.97 NQ 0 0 0 0 5Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards145 SCT 50

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 24.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Shetland Sheepdog
Pink Carolyn Hess100 29.54 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Cocker Spaniel
Sushi Jane Plamondon100 32.93 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog
Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 33.65 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Wally Lauren Marini100 39.55 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Rio Patti Wakeling35.38 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 48

Spark Katherine Ostiguy100 26.75 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog
Sasha Sara Ko100 33.62 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog
Katie Constance Plante100 36.50 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Shetland Sheepdog
Nitro Jodi Rodrigues100 40.44 Q4th 0 0 0 0 07 Cocker Spaniel Black
Desilu Patricia Beaman100 42.86 Q 0 0 0 0 05 English Cocker 

Spaniel
Dean Martin Patricia Beaman40.53 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Snitch Dale LevittNQ 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
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Master JWW 16"P Sun, May 19, 2024 RESULTS

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 15

Pts Breed
yards155 SCT 46

Gus Beth Fatse100 25.86 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 25.98 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Labrador Retriever
Sirius Michele Levitt100 30.43 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 32.28 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever
Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 34.27 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Siberian Husky
Atticus Robert Mechan100 35.00 Q 0 0 0 0 011 American 

Staffordshire Terrier
Myles Kimberly Hatton100 36.66 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Brittany
Kenzi Melissa Kiefer100 36.73 Q 0 0 0 0 09 English Springer 

Spaniel
Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 41.10 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Labrador Retriever
Jib Kimberly Nickerson28.94 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Portuguese Water 

Dog
Shadow Erin Hoverson39.43 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Stabyhoun
Fanta Pamela Kimel 

Pelletier
NQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Reeva Misty PetersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Rhaena Ashlyn ChebroNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Sequel Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 12

Pts Breed
yards155 SCT 49

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 27.44 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Labrador Retriever
Phoebe Patti Standish100 28.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever
Tempo Melissa Suter100 28.20 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 Irish Setter
Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 32.87 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Labrador Retriever
Elvira Debra Pereira100 45.80 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Bracco Italiano
Walter Cara Armour31.68 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Boxer
Nita Nathalie Inho35.09 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog
Kira Lena Kalita35.58 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren
Piper Katherine Novak44.58 NQ 1 1 1 0 0All American Dog
Q Lisa King49.16 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Alaskan Malamute
Brody Susan NascimentoNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog
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Master JWW 20"P Sun, May 19, 2024 RESULTS
Knockers Lisa KingNQ 0 0 0 1 0Alaskan Malamute
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